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CLARIFICATION NOTE #2  

 
Procurement procedure: GSA/OP/02/15 – “DISPATCH” 

All the questions of the present Clarification Note #2 are published on GSA website:  
http://www.gsa.europa.eu/gsa/procurement. 
 
The GSA has also published Clarification Note #1 on GSA website. Question #5 of Clarification Note #1 could 
not have been published on the GSA website and therefore the answer was transmitted by email 
(Clarification Note #1 - addendum) by tenders@gsa.europa.eu to all potential tenderers which provided the 
duly-completed annex I.B with the relevant supporting documents, and to whom access to the tender 
package was granted. 

 
 
Question #7: We approached a potential partner. However such partner did not request the tender package 
to the GSA yet.  Would it be possible to share the tender specifications with them? 

Answer: The tender package shall be distributed by the GSA only. In this respect, any legal entity interested in 
having access to the tender package shall follow the procedure stated in section 3 of the Invitation to Tender: 
submission of duly-completed annex I.B with the provision of the relevant supporting documents.  
 
 
Question #8: We hereby request extension for submitting a request to enter into a non-disclosure agreement 
for PRS and non-PRS information of DISPATCH. We do not yet have available the required template 
documents to be submitted as we have not yet access to the full tender documentation and its templates. 

Answer: It is not foreseen to extend the deadline for requests to enter into a non-disclosure agreement to 
access non-PRS and/or PRS information. In addition, reference is made to section 2.2.3 of the tender 
specifications: “The proprietary information is not considered strictly necessary for preparing the tender.”    
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